## Punjab State AIDS Control Society

(Department of Health & Family Welfare, Punjab) Level IV, Prayaas Building, Sector 38-B, Chandigarh, Ph No. 0172-2636802, Fax No. 0172-2636791 E-mail: <u>punjabsacs@gmail.com</u>

## Re-Tender No. PSACS/Proc/2023-24/ 13 Dated 4/5/23 Chandigarh

The Department of Punjab State AIDS Control Society, Chandigarh invites bids for the Hiring of vehicle for office as follows.

Sr No.	Item	Qty/No.
1	Hiring of vehicle for office work /tour program for officer	2
2	Toyota Innova Crysta	1
3	Canter/Truck 17'/19'	As per requirement

## Closing date & time of online bid: 15/05/2023 4:30 PM The bidder who will quote for vehicle for official use for supervisory visits has to mandatorily quote for Toyota Innova Crysta.

For details log on to: <u>www.eproc.punjab.gov.in</u> linked department, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Punjab

**Note:** Any corrigendum(s) to the EOI shall be published on the above website only.

Sd/-Project Director Punjab State AIDS Control Society

## **Invitation for Expression of Interest**

Expression of Interest is invited for Hiring of vehicle for this office. The terms and conditions can be obtained in person on any working day from the office of the Society against payment of non-refundable tender fee of **Rs 500/-** in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order only in favour of **"Project Director, Punjab State AIDS Control Society, payable at Chandigarh** or it can be downloaded from the <u>www.eproc.punjab.gov.in</u> linked department Punjab State AIDS Control Society subject to depositing fee of **Rs500/-** in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order only along with the bid.

The sealed bids should reach this office **on or before** ...... at **11.00 A.M.** and will be opened **on** ..... at **11.30 A.M.** in the presence of bidders or their representatives, if they want to participate. The decision of the Society will be final.

Project Director Punjab State AIDS Control Society